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TARGETS FOR MMTC
Ramasubbu Shri S.

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) the total turnover made by Metal and Minerals Trading Corporation (MMTC) during each of the last three years and the targets fixed for the future;

(b) the number of showrooms set up by MMTC throughout the country, State-wise and its future projects thereof;

(c) whether MMTC plans to sell jewellery through its exclusive showrooms and propose to set up more outlets;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) The total turnover of MMTC for the last three years is as under:

  (Rs. In crores)

Years  Turnover
2009-10  45,124
2010-11  68,854
2011-12  65,882

The target fixed for 2012-13 is Rs.68,000 crores

(b) At present, MMTC has 17 showrooms in different states mostly operated from office premises as given in Annexure. MMTC has plans to open showrooms in all major cities in India.

(c)&(d)Yes, Madam. MMTC propose to set up new outlets at Puri, Odisha, Delhi/NCR and Sanvordem, Goa.

(e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

